

ANNUAL MEETING BROWN COUNTY WEED & PEST BOARD TOWNSHIP WEED & PEST CHAIRPERSON/ALTERNATIVES

Eagles Nest @ the ARCC $^{\sim}$ 225 3^{rd} Avenue SE, Aberdeen, SD Thursday, March 31, 2017 - 6:00 pm

AGENDA

Registration: 5:30 - 6:00 pm

Welcome & Introduction Mark Hoven, Brown County Weed & Pest President

Call to Order: Mark Hoven
2016 Minutes Approved: Mark Hoven

Appoint 2017 President & Vice President Mark Hoven – President

Dennis Wiedebush – Vice President

Grants Brenda Sievers, SDDA

Supervisor's Report: Chris Hemen

Chemical Costs, Labor & Equipment for the Townships in the Year 2017:

Chris Hemen

Introduce Weed & Pest Employees: Chris Hemen 2016 Budget: Mark Hoven

Old Business:

New Business:

Adjourn

Program Adenda:

Mosquito Update Mark Hoven, Park Superintendent, City of Aberdeen

Noxious Weed Update Brenda Sievers, SDDA

SDSU Extension Office Gared Shaffer, Extension Weeds Field Specialist

Food provided by Brown County Commissioner Nancy Hansen

- Good Neighbors Control Noxious Weeds -